
City of San Juan total population stands 
at  0.13 million persons 
The total population of the City of San Juan as of May 1, 
2020 was recorded at 126,347. This represents an 
increase of 4,167 persons over the May 2015 population, 
and by 4,917 in 2010. 

Population density increases by 3.41 percent 

With a total land area of 5.95 square kilometers, the 
population density of the City of San Juan registered 
21,235 persons per kilometers in 2020. This showed an 
increase of 701 persons (3.41%) from 20,534 persons in 
2015. 

 
 
 
 

Barangay West Crame tops in total population size 
Out of the 21 barangays in the City of San Juan, 
Barangay West Crame registered the highest total 
population of 16,353 persons in 2020. The following table 
presents the barangays in the City of San Juan with more 
than 5,000 population.  

Census 

Year 
Census Reference Date 

Population                            
(in millions) 

2020 May 1, 2020 0.13 

2015 August 1, 2015 0.12 

2010 May 1, 2010 0.12 

 The Census of Population is the complete count of all residents, 

both Filipinos (including overseas workers) and foreigners who 
have stayed or are expected to stay for at least a year in the 
Philippines.  

 The enumeration started on May 1, 2020 (12:01 am). This 

means that all population counts recorded pertained to this day. 

Barangay Total Population 

  

West Crame 16,353 

Greenhills 15,212 

Batis 9,453 

Salapan 8,865 

Santa Lucia 8,092 

Corazon De Jesus 7,875 

Balong Bato 7,203 

Ermitaño 6,361 

Little Baguio 6,275 

Kabayanan 5,601 

 
Population Density      

(persons/sq.km.)  Land Area 
(sq.km.)   

 2020 2015 2010 

Philippines 300,000.00 363 337 308 

NCR 619.54 21,765 20,785 19,137 

 City of San Juan 5.95 21,235 20,534 20,408 

 

Highlights of the 2020 Census of Population and Housing 
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For  more inquiries, please contact: 
 
Mr. DANILO R. CUBINAR 
Chief Statistical Specialist, PSA-NCR PO I 
E-mail: psa.ncr.pso1@gmail.com  
Tel. No.: (02) 8716-7911/ (02)8713-1015 
 

For more information, please visit our website at: 
http://www.psa.gov.ph  

 Table 1. Total Population by Barangay, City of San Juan: 2010, 2015 and 2020 

Barangay  

Total Population 

20120 

August 1 

2015  

August 1 

2010  

May 1 

    

CITY OF SAN JUAN 126,347 122,180 121,430 

    

Addition Hills 3,818 3,739 3,364 

Balong-Bato 7,203 7,775 7,141 

Batis 9,453 9,774 9,292 

Corazon De Jesus 7,875 7,928 10,475 

Ermitaño 6,,361 3,381 2,846 

Halo-halo (St. Joseph) 2,135 660 4,489 

Isabelita 1,556 1,709 1,620 

Kabayanan 5,601 5,252 5,584 

Little Baguio 6,275 6,162 6,110 

Maytunas 2,775 3,181 2,699 

Onse 3,736 4,065 4,262 

Pasadeña 4,414 4,825 3,919 

Pedro Cruz 4,135 4,427 4,012 

Progreso 1,669 1,420 1,679 

Rivera 2,381 2,208 2,866 

Salapan 8,865 8,747 8,773 

San Perfecto 4,618 4,293 4,131 

Santa Lucia 8,092 7,657 6,370 

Tibagan 3,817 4,090 3,826 

West Crame 16,353 16,773 15,424 

Greenhills 15,212 14,114 12,548 

Source: 2010, 2015 and 2020 Census of Population, PSA 


